Read more about the solution on roxtec.com
Roxtec R Ex transit with
SL R
Ex rated round transit for welding when sealing multiple cables and pipes in a limited
area.
The Roxtec R Ex with SL R is a cable and pipe transit rated for Ex e and Ex tb areas. It
is developed for round holes and has a sleeve that are to be welded to the structure.

A-CLASS according to IMO 2010 FTP
Code
H-CLASS according to IMO 2010 FTP
Code + HC fire load curve
Tightness
Gas: 2.5 bar (catastrophic)
Water: 4 bar (catastrophic)
Supports
Ex rated
Frame dimensions
mm/kg
The frame variants below are a limited selection. For the full range of frames and configurations, please visit roxtec.com.
Product Packing space Aperture dimensions
Ø
Weight Art. no
R 200 W Ex AISI316/AISI316 120 x 120 216 - 216 5.3 EXWR00002002121
R 200 W Ex AISI316/PRIMED 120 x 120 216 - 216 5.3 EXWR00002002112
R 75 W Ex AISI316/AISI316 40 x 40 91 - 91 1.4 EXWR00000752121
R 75 W Ex AISI316/PRIMED 40 x 40 91 - 91 1.4 EXWR00000752112
R 100 W Ex AISI316/AISI316 60 x 60 116 - 116 2.1 EXWR00001002121
R 100 W Ex AISI316/PRIMED 60 x 60 116 - 116 1.9 EXWR00001002112
R 125 W Ex AISI316/AISI316 80 x 80 142 - 142 2.7 EXWR00001252121
R 125 W Ex AISI316/PRIMED 80 x 80 142 - 142 2.8 EXWR00001252112
R 150 W Ex AISI316/AISI316 90 x 90 166 - 166 3.5 EXWR00001502121
R 150 W Ex AISI316/PRIMED 90 x 90 166 - 166 3.5 EXWR00001502112
1/2 2024-04-05
Read more about the solution on roxtec.com